FORM DTO 4 FOR	01-14-20	102
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92		Detail and Trademork Office
•		
	1019450	Attorney Docket No. 10011091-1
I. Name of conveying party(ies):	1	Z. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Martin Foltin	2/09	HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY
,	2/02	Intellectual Property Administration P.O. Box 272400
Sean Tyler	Ì	Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400
Tital Mark State	rings registric	
	Schlige Joseph Porto Thyre	∲ €
73		4
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	ed Yes X No	Additional name(s) & address(as) attached?YesX No
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
X Assignment	Merger	Change of Name
Security Agreement	Other	
5	2001 00 02 2001	00 00 0001
Execution Date(s): Respectively;07-17-		,08-02-2001
4. Application number(s) or patent num	iber(s):	
If this document is being filed together	with a new applic	cation, execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
Application No.: 09/928,161	Date Filed: 08-	10-2001
Confirmation No.: 5645	Additional numbe	rs attached? NO
5. Name and address of party to whom	n correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mai	iled:	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Records Manager HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPAN		Enclosed
Legal Dept MS 79		
3404 E. Harmony Road Fort Collins, CO 80528		X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.
	(1)	8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025
11/14/2002 HWWICHT 00000211 02201		THIS SPACE
)1 FC:581 40.00 CH	DO NOT USE	THIS OF ACE
9. Statement and signature.		in and any attached CODV is a
To the best of my knowledge and bel	ief, the foregoing i	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a
true copy of the original document.		
		1
Augustus W. Winfield	AN	Dec 10, 2001
	Signature	
Total nu	ımber of pages inclu	ding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
	Do Not deta	ch this portion
Mail document to be recorded with re	equired cover shee	t information to:
	Box A	Assignment
	Washingt	on, D.C. 20231
		DATENT

REEL: 012445 FRAME: 0506

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10011091-1

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter HP), in furtherance of my/our obligations to HP, and do hereby assign and transfer to HP,

A MINIMAL LEVEL SENSITIVE TIMING	ABSTRACTION MODEL	CAPABLE OF	F BEING U	SED IN	GENERAL
STATIC TIMING ANALYSIS TOOLS					

its successors a under an applica	nd assigns, the entire tion for Letters Patent	right, title a of the Unite	and interest, in d States entitl	ncluding the ed:	e right of pri	prity, in, to and
A MINIMAL LEV	EL SENSITIVE TIMING	ABSTRAC	TION MODEL	CAPABLE (OF BEING US	SED IN GENERA
	ANALYSIS TOOLS					
Filing date:	8-10-01		Application	No.:	09/928161	
Letters Patent, a	ion(s) and improven part (C-I-P's), divisiona and any and all Letter anted thereon or there	als, and reners s Patent of	wals of and s the United S	Substitutes tates and i	for said app	lication for said
of the term or te	ally authorize HP to fil ijoyed by HP, its succe rms for which said Le ely as the same would made;	essors, assiç etters Pateni	ins, nominees respectively	or legal rep may be gra	resentatives	to the full end
further covenant further covenant execute and delicated and delicated are formally by the facts respecting facts respecting facts respecting facts respecting facts respections, Continuations, Continuat	ereby covenant that I/ ve not executed and and agree that I/we ver all such papers a provement(s), said ap I representatives, and said invention(s) or im oceedings, to sign a I-P's, reissue and fore everything possible o obtain and enforce, provement(s) in any a such cooperation and	will not ex will, each as may be plication and I/we agree provement(s II lawful pa ign applicati to aid H for its or t nd all counti	ecute any agritime a reques necessary or disaid Letters to communically, said applically to execute to make their own benies provided their said any agreement to the said agreement to	eement in the second of the se	conflict here and without to perfect the HP, its succest to its noming the Letters Particular and designs, noming patent prot	with, and I/we t undue delay, he title to said assors, assigns, inee, all known atent, to testify and divisionals, eclarations, and legal ection for said
States and any of patents on applicany and all Letter the United States	reby authorize and requificial of any country of ations as aforesaid, to see Patent for said invents which may be issue the terms of this assig	or countries to issue to Hation(s) or im d and grant	foreign to the li P, as assigned provement(s),	United Stat e of the en including a	es whose du tire right, tit anv and all Le	ty it is to issue le and interest, etters Patent of
application now is	authorize and direct l dentified by the attorn nade known to them b	iev docket n	umber and title	e set forth	above as so	ng date of said on as the same
IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, I/we hered	unto set my/	our hand(s) an	nd seal(s):		
Martin J	oldin	Date	Assignment Sign	ed:	114 2001	
nventor's Signature (Seal)	, _ , _ , _ , _ , _ , _ , _ , _ , _ , _	0			
nventor's Typed Nam	e: Martin FOLTIN		Date App	lication Signe	d: 7-17-	2001
State of Coloral	do,					
County of Linn	1 00	s.: \'	MIIIIIIII.			
0	-\ h	MALILIE IN	HAGERNAL AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY AND ADDRESS	Martin EOI TIS	1	who
	or proved to me on the banent to be his/her tree act a	sis of satisfact	ory Willence to	Martin FOLTIN	who acknowle	
		*	OUBLIVE	•	y Public	<i></i>
		MASTA	EOF COLINITIES	My co	THE APPLACE OF THE PARTY OF THE	ixpires 11/24/01

When recorded please return to:

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY
Intellectual Property Administration
P. O. Box 272400
Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION
ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10011091-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I we hereunto set $my/our\ hand(s)$ and seal(s):

Brian foety	Date Assignment Signed:8 -03 - 200 \
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	•
Inventor's Typed Name: Brian FOUTZ	Date Application Signed:
State of	· ·
) ss.:
County of	}
Before me this day of	, personally appearedBrian FOUTZ who
is personally known or proved to me on instrument of assignment to be his/her fre	ne basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing act and deed.
	Notary Public
	My commission expires:
	Date Assignment Signed:
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	
Inventor's Typed Name: Sean TYLER	Date Application Signed:
State of)
) ss.:
County of)
Before me this day of s personally known or proved to me on nstrument of assignment to be his/her free	, personally appeared Sean TYLER who see basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing act and deed.
	Notary Public
	My commission expires:
	Date Assignment Signed:
nventor's Signature (Seal)	
Inventor's Typed Name:	Date Application Signed:
State of)
Once the of) ss.:
County of	,
Before me this day of is personally known or proved to me on instrument of assignment to be his/her fre	, personally appeared who who satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing act and deed.
	Alexand Dablin
	Notary Public

(Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 012445 FRAME: 0508 HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10011091-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

	Date Assignment Signed:
nventor's Signature (Seal)	
nventor's Typed Name: Brian FOUTZ	Date Application Signed:
State of)
) ss.:
County of)
	, personally appeared Brian FOUTZ who he basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing act and deed.
	Notary Public
	My commission expires:
Inventor's Signature (Sea) Inventor's Typed Name: Sean TYLER State of COLOCO County of CATIMEN Before me this 2nd day of Augustant Spersonally known or proved to me on the instrument of assignment to be his/her free	Date Assignment Signed: 8/2/01 Date Application Signed: 8/2/01 St 200 personally appeared Sean TYLER who he basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing act and deed. Notary Public My commission Expires: Nico 2000
nventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed:
nventor's Typed Name:	Date Application Signed:
State of)
County of) ss.:
Before me this day of s personally known or proved to me on t nstrument of assignment to be his/her free	, personally appeared who he basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing act and deed.
	Name B AP
	Notary Public My commission expires:
	in the commission expects.

(Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 012445 FRAME: 0509